Year

Miles

Description

Vendor

Cost

1993

1994

1995

1996

78,781

83621

Steering Box Repair

Coupling Shaft

Bushings, Brackets

Clutch

New Alternator Parts Plus

New Blower Motor

chérge diverter

Oil/Filter

Lubrication

Automatic Transmission Filter
Repack Rear Wheel Bearings

Tune Engine

Rebuilt steering box and coupling
Replace fuel pump

Sure Power multi battery isolator installed
12c 34/78 auto battery

2 Hubs and Knuckles

Replaced Tie rod end

Wheel Balancers installed

R&R Radiator

R&R Engine and transmission for rebuild
Clean and inspec final drive

replace radiator Shroud

Replace dash relay

install dixi panel

Repair holding tank dump valve
Rebuild starter

Rebuild 455 engine

Installed rebuilt power steering pump
Installed new brake pads in front

added oil pressure monitor and alarm panel

rebuild transmision
rebuild carb with electric choke

87600 Lube, oil, and filter

load range E tire

Pack rear wheels

check transmission

tune up engine (plugs, rotor, cap)
A/C motor and relay replaced

service transmission - new gasket and filter

Generator Control Board replaced

94312 Radio Instalation

Cleaned and Adj. Furnace
Tv antena repair

Caspro
Caspro
Caspro
Napa Auto Parts

Exxon

Friendly Chevrolet
Batteries Plus

Kens Service Center
NW Auto Supply
Centramatic

Osbburns RV Service

Friendly Chevrolet
Winter Engine  York, PA
Best Buy

Mays RV

200.00
310.00
64.00
79.67

398.78

725.76

78.76
570.00
161.40
529.96

6660.92

452.09
137.57
343.08
160.18

100.15



1997

1998

1999

2000

Right side tie rod
sparkplugs

engine tune up

Clutch Fan

tank asy-holding

Fuel Flller Hose

Radiator Hose Upper/lower
Vent Bath power/cover

Install Black Tank and misc parts
Repair holding tank dump valve

Repair gray water leaks
Install Cruise control

Purchased 3 Michelin 8 75R16.5 Rib load range
97756 Replace Furnace

Replace Refrigerator
Heater control cable repair
break hose assy rear

New Rear Brake Lines
Bled Brakes

Tune Engine

Oil and filter

replace fuel filter in carb
replace wiper blades
Reapck rear wheel bearings
Oil and filter

fuel filter

Spark Plug, Filter, Gasket
2 tires

101076 Qil and filter

Change Fuel Filter
Carbl/in-line filter
Carberator Fluid

Install air shut off air bag

Rebuild Alternator and instalation

Replace battery

104082 Oil and filter
Check and Adjust Belts/hoses

Change fuel filter

install rebuilt hubs/knuckles/rotors/bearings

Install new air bags

Install new air compressor
adjust electric choke
Alternator

Bumper Repair

Coach Battery replaced GNB90OM

Purchased new microwave
Parts - Rotors, rebuilt hubbs

Friendly Chevrolet

Cinnabar

Holiday World
Discount Tire
Holiday World
Holiday World
Friendly Chevrolet
Cinnabar

Friendly Chevrolet

Friendly Chevrolet
Cummins
Discount Tire

Friendly Chevrolet
Napa Auto
Batteries Plus

Friendly Chevrolet
Car Quest
Damaged at Cummins

567.04

928.58

778.01

2905.15
1136.00
36.26
217.75

679.87

402.00
76.83
382.33

336.32
292.03
74.95

1206.01
206.15
162.37



2001

2002

2004

2005

Rebuilt knuckles, bearings, seals, air bags, air

compressor
Replaced points and condenser
R&l Intake manifold/adjust valves
R&l circuit Breaker

Adjust choke

107158 Install Electric brake box

Rewire to 7 way plug

replace line to power steering
Replace outer boot on drive axle
change fuel filters

oil and filter

tune engine

fix right turn signal

install new power stearing pump
repair exhaust leak

Replace RR Alcoa boot

Repair LF CV Joint

Replace exhaust pipes

Check Steering Box

Steering Pump, misc. parts
Replace bearings and seals on RR Wheel
Speakers

CV Boot Outer (part)

4 Michelin Tires

110615 oil and filter

Engine tune up

Carberator Filter, Fluid

R&R Transmission Fluid

Replace wheel bearings and repack
Adjust brakes

Fix left turn signal

111539 Install 13500 DecoTherm Air Conditioner

Rubber Mats

Water leak repair

Fill tank with propane, parts and labor
Replace RF and LF Tires

Oil and filter, tune up

Replace alternator

Change fuel filter, in-line filter, carb filter
Rear Sliding Battery Tray

Spare tire stud finder, wedge jack block, jack

hook and wheel lifter lever bar
Oil and filter, tune up
Fuel Filter, Air Filter, Spark Plugs

114698 Replaced Duo-therm AC

Back Glass Weatherstrip

Install AC and hoses

Lube, oil, and filter

Change Antifreeze and thermostats
Replace rear window

Scrape and reseal roof, reseal complete unit

wired in 110V plug to dinette
Repair and reseal near AC

Buskirk RV

Cummins

NTS Trailer Sales

Friendly Chevrolet

Friendly Chevrolet
G.C. Tram?

Ken Frey Auto Repair
Quakertown, PA

Cinnabar

Friendly Chevrolet
Car Toys

Buskirk RV
Discount Tires
Friendly Chevrolet

Friendly

Mays RV original install 9/17/(

Northwest Propane
NTB Tires and Battery
Friendly Chevrolet

Ragusa

Cummins

11/2/2005

Cinnabar
Friendly Chevrolet

United Rec Center

2431.10

518.61

233.20

1041.41

217.14
68.00
721.28

202.57
125.87
43.25
37.97
818.73
535.17

47.00
674.25
100.01

43.15

88.76
439.22
542.60

105.00
77.00
31.87

113.47
86.85

523.66

6918.78



2006 114820 Battery
Brake repair
LH and RH Steering Knuckles
Hub Assembly
Front Brake rotor
Core Retainers
Set of 7 16" Alcoa rims
GMC Front Kit
Wheel Balancers
Refinish overall, repair body damage, R&l
molding, replicate stripes
Decal, lamp assy
Fuel filter, air cleaner
Bumpers and flag holder
7 tires

2015 114882 Oil and air filters replaced
Install Radio, CD, DVD, Navigation
Install Speakers
Fuel Filters
Repair washer switch
repair washer motor and tank lid
Fix star break in windshield
Check systems
Install new carbon monoxide detector
Install new smoke/fire alarm
Install fire extinquisher
replace valve and fittings on propane tank
replace water filter in sink
replace starter motor
Install backup camera
Triple battery tray
Lube, oil, and filter
Rainex
New Tires (9/15)
New Radiator (9/15)
Change Belts (9/15)
New Side View mirror cameras

Change oil to rotellat 15W/40 10/15 (117,200

Ceramic heater

Change oil/plugs, oil filter generaror 127 hours

(10/15)
Tire pressure rear 65, front 70
Windshield wiper filter (10/15)
PCV Valve (10/15)

2016 121770 Gas Leak
Bogie Greasers
Front Bumper Steps
Front Marker Lights and Gaskets
Ladder Bracket
Remove Antenna
Cell Phone Bracket
Replace CO/Smoke Detector
Replace Captain Chairs
Windshield wiper stands
Antenna plate

Batteries Plus
Brown's Tire Specialist
Cinnabar

Southwest Wheel
Centrimate

Buck's Collision Center
Cinnabar

Cummins

Ragusa Pattern
Discount Tires

137.17
703.89
2357.16

1738.72

136.70

2597.45
248.31
41.05
155.00
1500.05

Sold to Craig Bennett in Denton, TX

Team Auto Sound

Denny's RV

Ragusa

Pro Tire
Applied Air Filters

261.85

266.72

124.00

1363.02
1055.58

50.63

36.00

1865.00



2017

2018

2019

New water pump (10/16)

replace air compressor Danny's RV
Refrigerator repair

oil and filter change

fuel filter

spark plugs

TV and Antenna

Install LED lights - interior

122726 Outer CV boots Harold's Transmissions
Steering Boot Ferrera
Align Steering
New Adj. drag link Ferrera
2 new air bags Ferrera
Heater
Front suspension
Rt ball joint repaired - upper and lower Briscoe Tires

Rt front shock replaced

Rebuillt carburator

check belts

power steering flush, new fluid

inline fuel filter replaced

New rotor, cap, dist. mod, coil

Left valve lower gasket replaced

Windshield cover Applied Air Filters

change to electric fuel pump
126192 Screen door trim

2 gal antifreeze/flush radiator

180 degree thermostat

fix dinette cabinet

fix floor lights

fix / replace heater bypass valve

New fire extinquisher

New 3 year battery (6/18)

Change oil, oil filter, air filter, fuel filter, plugs
replaced blower resistor

replaced 3 engine belts Gates V-belts
Repaired carburetor and fixed vacuum leak

170.44
811.69
110.41

362.70

229.95
700.00

634.99

409.95

195.63
561.14
460.00



Listing in 2019: 1977 Eleganza Il - Olds 455
with 127,000 miles. Twin beds and side dry
bath. New memory foam matresses. Birch
screen door. Beautiful paint and restored
interior. Stored under cover and well
maintained. New airbags by Alex Ferrara. Front
end recently adjusted. Newer Bridgestone tires
on 16" Alcoa wheels. Electronics include DVD,
CD, Bluetooth, Backup Camera with sideviews
and navigation. Setup for dry camping. 2 waste
tanks and a large fresh water tank. Propane
heat, stove, oven, and 2way refrigerator. Onan
6kw generator, 2 roof A/Cs. Large roof storage
pod. New house and engine batteries, Engine
and transmission rebuilt about 6 years ago.
Includes 7 totes full of parts for both coach and

2019 127,000 generator.

2020

2021

2022

2023

Reupholster captains chairs and dinette seats
Install plank floor

Purchase, recover and install side chair
Resurface bathroom

Replace shower

New kitchen sink and faucet

Replace toilet

Replace cooktop

Replace microwave

Install new cabinets in front and closet
New interior paint and headliner

Install Day/Night Blinds for all windows
Added interior lights

Electrical work

129335 Replace 4 rear wheel bearings

Replace front driver upper ball joint
Adjust belt

Front driver axle shaft outer boot and boot
Rotella oil change

Parts - bearings, ball joint, wheel seal
CV Boot Outer (part)

CV Joint

Sunshade for windshield

Porch light cover

Water heater panel door
STABILIZER BAR END LINK SET
gas cap

replace AC belt / tuneup

Front End Assembly Parts (brakes, rotors,
knuckles)

Rescreened all window screens
Engine battery 7/29/21

Water Pump (house)

Engine Battery

Qil change

Replace all Tires Feb 2023

Gladiator QR 600

New Owner: Don Rowell 972-816-4432

Mike Vargas

Mike Vargas

Mike Vargas

Tomas Cardova

Mike Vargas

Kenny Page

Don

Mike Vargas e
Mike Vargas

Mike Vargas

Mike Vargas

Gary Coaster /Mark Allen

Mark Allen

Mark Allen

Anderson's Auto 300.00
Anderson's Auto 150.00
Anderson's Auto 50.00
Anderson's Auto 100.00
Anderson's Auto 49.95
Anderson's Auto 271.48
Gateway

Applied GMC 124.98
Applied GMC 379.95
Applied GMC 18.00
Applied GMC 23.99
Applied GMC 27.95
NAPA 5.00
Anderson's Auto 150.00
John Strauss 300.00
Ace Hardware

Anderson's Auto 206.00
Applied GMC

Interstate 204.00
Anderson's Auto

Discount Tire 911.40



