Year	Miles	Description	Vendor	Cost
		Steering Box Repair	Caspro	200.00
		Coupling Shaft	Caspro	310.00
1993	78,78	1 Bushings, Brackets	Caspro	64.00
		Clutch	Napa Auto Parts	79.67
		New Alternator Parts Plus		
		New Blower Motor		
		charge diverter	Exxon	398.78
		Oil/Filter		
		Lubrication		
		Automatic Transmission Filter		
		Repack Rear Wheel Bearings		
		Tune Engine		
		Rebuilt steering box and coupling		
		Replace fuel pump		
		Sure Power multi battery isolator installed	Friendly Chevrolet	725.76
1994	83621	1 12c 34/78 auto battery	Batteries Plus	78.76
		2 Hubs and Knuckles	Kens Service Center	570.00
		Replaced Tie rod end	NW Auto Supply	161.40
		Wheel Balancers installed	Centramatic	529.96
		R&R Radiator		
		R&R Engine and transmission for rebuild Clean and inspec final drive		
		replace radiator Shroud		
		Replace dash relay		
		install dixi panel		
		Repair holding tank dump valve		
		Rebuild starter		
		Rebuild 455 engine		
		Installed rebuilt power steering pump		
		Installed new brake pads in front		
		added oil pressure monitor and alarm panel		
		rebuild transmision		
		rebuild carb with electric choke	Osbburns RV Service	6660.92
1995	87600	Character Lube, oil, and filter		
		load range E tire		
		Pack rear wheels		
		check transmission		
		tune up engine (plugs, rotor, cap)		
		A/C motor and relay replaced		452.09
		service transmission - new gasket and filter	Friendly Chevrolet	137.57
		Generator Control Board replaced	Winter Engine York, PA	343.08
1996	94312	2 Radio Instalation	Best Buy	160.18
		Cleaned and Adj. Furnace		
		Tv antena repair	Mays RV	100.15
		Trantona ropan	Mayortv	100.10

	Right side tie rod		
	sparkplugs		
	engine tune up	Friendly Chevrolet	567.04
	Clutch Fan		
	tank asy-holding		
	Fuel Filler Hose		
	Radiator Hose Upper/lower		
	Vent Bath power/cover	Cinnabar	928.58
	Install Black Tank and misc parts		
	Repair holding tank dump valve		
	Repair gray water leaks		
	Install Cruise control	Holiday World	778.01
	Purchased 3 Michelin 8 75R16.5 Rib load range	Discount Tire	
1997	97756 Replace Furnace	Holiday World	2905.15
	Replace Refrigerator	Holiday World	1136.00
	Heater control cable repair	Friendly Chevrolet	36.26
	break hose assy rear	Cinnabar	217.75
	New Rear Brake Lines		
	Bled Brakes		
	Tune Engine		
	Oil and filter		
	replace fuel filter in carb		
	replace wiper blades	Friendly Chevrolet	679.87
1998	Reapck rear wheel bearings	•	
	Oil and filter		
	fuel filter	Friendly Chevrolet	402.00
	Spark Plug, Filter, Gasket	Cummins	76.83
	2 tires	Discount Tire	382.33
1999	101076 Oil and filter		
	Change Fuel Filter		
	Carb/in-line filter		
	Carberator Fluid		
	Install air shut off air bag	Friendly Chevrolet	336.32
	Rebuild Alternator and instalation	Napa Auto	292.03
	Replace battery	Batteries Plus	74.95
2000	104082 Oil and filter		
	Check and Adjust Belts/hoses		
	Change fuel filter		
	install rebuilt hubs/knuckles/rotors/bearings		
	Install new air bags		
	Install new air compressor	Friendly Chayralat	1206.01
	adjust electric choke Alternator	Friendly Chevrolet Car Quest	206.01
	Bumper Repair	Damaged at Cummins	162.37
	Coach Battery replaced GNB900M	-	
	Purchased new microwave		
	Parts - Rotors, rebuilt hubbs		

	Pobuilt knucklos hoarings soals air hags air		
	Rebuilt knuckles, bearings, seals, air bags, air compressor	Buskirk RV	2431.10
	Replaced points and condenser	DUSKIIK IV	2431.10
	R&I Intake manifold/adjust valves		
	R&I circuit Breaker		
	Adjust choke	Cummins	518.61
2001	107158 Install Electric brake box		0.0.0.
	Rewire to 7 way plug	NTS Trailer Sales	233.20
	replace line to power steering		
	Replace outer boot on drive axle		
	change fuel filters		
	oil and filter		
	tune engine		
	fix right turn signal	Friendly Chevrolet	1041.41
	install new power stearing pump	•	
	repair exhaust leak	Friendly Chevrolet	217.14
	Replace RR Alcoa boot	G.C. Tram?	68.00
	Repair LF CV Joint	Ken Frey Auto Repair	721.28
	Replace exhaust pipes	Quakertown, PA	
	Check Steering Box		
	Steering Pump, misc. parts	Cinnabar	202.57
	Replace bearings and seals on RR Wheel	Friendly Chevrolet	125.87
	Speakers	Car Toys	43.25
	CV Boot Outer (part)	Buskirk RV	37.97
	4 Michelin Tires	Discount Tires	818.73
2002	110615 oil and filter	Friendly Chevrolet	535.17
	Engine tune up		
	Carberator Filter, Fluid		
	R&R Transmission Fluid		
	Replace wheel bearings and repack		
	Adjust brakes		47.00
2024	Fix left turn signal	Friendly	47.00
2004	111539 Install 13500 DecoTherm Air Conditioner	Mays RV original install 9/17/(674.25
	Rubber Mats		100.01
	Water leak repair	No otlovno ot Duomono	43.15
	Fill tank with propane, parts and labor	Northwest Propane	88.76
	Replace RF and LF Tires Oil and filter, tune up	NTB Tires and Battery	439.22
	Replace alternator	Friendly Chevrolet	542.60
	Change fuel filter, in-line filter, carb filter		
	Rear Sliding Battery Tray	Paguea	105.00
	Spare tire stud finder, wedge jack block, jack	Ragusa	103.00
	hook and wheel lifter lever bar		77.00
	Oil and filter, tune up	Cummins	31.87
	Fuel Filter, Air Filter, Spark Plugs	Cammino	113.47
2005	114698 Replaced Duo-therm AC	11/2/2005	
	Back Glass Weatherstrip	Cinnabar	86.85
	Install AC and hoses	Friendly Chevrolet	523.66
	Lube, oil, and filter	•	
	Change Antifreeze and thermostats		
	Replace rear window	United Rec Center	6918.78
	Scrape and reseal roof, reseal complete unit		
	wired in 110V plug to dinette		
	Renair and reseal near AC		

Repair and reseal near AC

2006	114820 Battery Brake repair LH and RH Steering Knuckles Hub Assembly	Batteries Plus Brown's Tire Specialist Cinnabar	137.17 703.89 2357.16
	Front Brake rotor Core Retainers Set of 7 16" Alcoa rims GMC Front Kit Wheel Balancers	Southwest Wheel Centrimate	1738.72 136.70
	Refinish overall, repair body damage, R&I molding, replicate stripes	Buck's Collision Center	2597.45
	Decal, lamp assy	Cinnabar	248.31
	Fuel filter, air cleaner	Cummins	41.05
	Bumpers and flag holder	Ragusa Pattern	155.00
	7 tires	Discount Tires	1500.05
2015	114882 Oil and air filters replaced	Sold to Craig Bennett in Denton,	TX
	Install Radio, CD, DVD, Navigation	T	004.05
	Install Speakers Fuel Filters	Team Auto Sound	261.85
	Repair washer switch		
	repair washer motor and tank lid		
	Fix star break in windshield		
	Check systems	Denny's RV	266.72
	Install new carbon monoxide detector		
	Install new smoke/fire alarm		
	Install fire extinguisher		
	replace valve and fittings on propane tank replace water filter in sink		
	replace starter motor		
	Install backup camera		
	Triple battery tray	Ragusa	124.00
	Lube, oil, and filter		
	Rainex		
	New Tires (9/15)	Pro Tire	1363.02
	New Radiator (9/15) Change Belts (9/15)	Applied Air Filters	1055.58
	New Side View mirror cameras		
	Change oil to rotellat 15W/40 10/15 (117,200 Ceramic heater		
	Change oil/plugs, oil filter generaror 127 hours (10/15)		
	Tire pressure rear 65, front 70		
	Windshield wiper filter (10/15)		50.63
	PCV Valve (10/15)		
2016	121770 Gas Leak		
	Bogie Greasers		
	Front Bumper Steps		26.00
	Front Marker Lights and Gaskets Ladder Bracket		36.00
	Remove Antenna		
	Cell Phone Bracket		
	Replace CO/Smoke Detector		
	Replace Captain Chairs		1865.00
	Windshield wiper stands		
	Antenna plate		

	New water pump (10/16) replace air compressor Refrigerator repair oil and filter change fuel filter spark plugs TV and Antenna Install LED lights - interior	Danny's RV	170.44 811.69 110.41
2017	122726 Outer CV boots	Harold's Transmissions	362.70
	Steering Boot Align Steering	Ferrera	
	New Adj. drag link	Ferrera	229.95
	2 new air bags	Ferrera	700.00
	Heater		
	Front suspension Rt ball joint repaired - upper and lower	Briscoe Tires	634.00
	Rt front shock replaced	Briscoe Tires	634.99
	Rebuillt carburator		
	check belts		
	power steering flush, new fluid		
	inline fuel filter replaced New rotor, cap, dist. mod, coil		
	Left valve lower gasket replaced		
	Windshield cover	Applied Air Filters	409.95
	change to electric fuel pump		
2018	126192 Screen door trim 2 gal antifreeze/flush radiator		
	180 degree thermostat		
	fix dinette cabinet		
	fix floor lights		
	fix / replace heater bypass valve		
	New fire extinquisher New 3 year battery (6/18)		
	11011 O your battery (or 10)		
	Change oil, oil filter, air filter, fuel filter, plugs		
2019	replaced blower resistor		195.63
	replaced 3 engine belts Gates V-belts Repaired carburetor and fixed vacuum leak		561.14 460.00
	rrepaired carburetor and incu vacuum leak		+00.00

Listing in 2019: 1977 Eleganza II - Olds 455 with 127,000 miles. Twin beds and side dry bath. New memory foam matresses. Birch screen door. Beautiful paint and restored interior. Stored under cover and well maintained. New airbags by Alex Ferrara. Front end recently adjusted. Newer Bridgestone tires on 16" Alcoa wheels. Electronics include DVD, CD, Bluetooth, Backup Camera with sideviews and navigation. Setup for dry camping. 2 waste tanks and a large fresh water tank. Propane heat, stove, oven, and 2way refrigerator. Onan 6kw generator, 2 roof A/Cs. Large roof storage pod. New house and engine batteries, Engine and transmission rebuilt about 6 years ago. Includes 7 totes full of parts for both coach and

2019	127,000 generator.	New Owner: Don Rowell 972-816-4432	
	Reupholster captains chairs and dinette seats	Mike Vargas	
	Install plank floor	Mike Vargas	
	Purchase, recover and install side chair	Mike Vargas	
	Resurface bathroom	Tomas Cardova	
	Replace shower	Mike Vargas	
	New kitchen sink and faucet	Kenny Page	
	Replace toilet	Don	25000.00
	Replace cooktop	Mike Vargas	25000.00
	Replace microwave	Mike Vargas	
	Install new cabinets in front and closet	Mike Vargas	
	New interior paint and headliner	Mike Vargas	
	Install Day/Night Blinds for all windows	Gary Coaster /Mark Allen	
	Added interior lights	Mark Allen	
	Electrical work	Mark Allen	
2020	129335 Replace 4 rear wheel bearings	Anderson's Auto	300.00
	Replace front driver upper ball joint	Anderson's Auto	150.00
	Adjust belt	Anderson's Auto	50.00
	Front driver axle shaft outer boot and boot	Anderson's Auto	100.00
	Rotella oil change	Anderson's Auto	49.95
	Parts - bearings, ball joint, wheel seal	Anderson's Auto	271.48
	CV Boot Outer (part)	Gateway	
	CV Joint	Applied GMC	124.98
	Sunshade for windshield	Applied GMC	379.95
	Porch light cover	Applied GMC	18.00
	Water heater panel door	Applied GMC	23.99
2021	STABILIZER BAR END LINK SET	Applied GMC	27.95
	gas cap	NAPA	5.00
	replace AC belt / tuneup	Anderson's Auto	150.00
	Front End Assembly Parts (brakes, rotors,		
	knuckles)	John Strauss	300.00
	Rescreened all window screens	Ace Hardware	
	Engine battery 7/29/21	Anderson's Auto	206.00
	Water Pump (house)	Applied GMC	
2022	Engine Battery	Interstate	204.00
	Oil change	Anderson's Auto	
2023	Replace all Tires Feb 2023	Discount Tire	911.40
	Gladiator QR 600		